The Group has borrowings in US dollars and is exposed to movements in the AUD USD exchange rate.

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Consolidated
Carrying amount

 2015 2014

Fixed rate instruments $ $

Financial assets - -

Financial Liabilities 10,339,964 26,595,744

 10,339,964 26,595,744

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 1,933,708 2,778,644

 1,933,708 2,778,644

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Amex Resources Limited  |  Annual Report  |  201554

AMEX RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN 55 089 826 237

ANNUAL REPORT – 30 JUNE 2015 Page 55

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

 Profit or loss Equity

 100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

100bp
increase

100bp
decrease

30 June 2015 $ $ $ $

Variable rate instruments 19,337 (19,337) 19,337 (19,337)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 19,337 (19,337) 19,337 (19,337)

30 June 2014

Variable rate instruments 27,786 (27,786) 27,786 (27,786)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 27,786 (27,786) 27,786 (27,786)

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of
financial position, are as follows:

Consolidated 30 June 2015 30 June 2014

 Carrying
amount $

Fair value $ Carrying
amount $

Fair value $

Receivables 984,137 984,137 46,687 46,687

Cash and cash equivalents 1,933,708 1,933,708 2,778,644 2,778,644

Trade and other payables (317,244) (317,244) (283,622) (283,622)

Borrowings (10,339,964) (10,339,964) (26,595,744) (26,595,744)

 (7,739,363) (7,739,363) (24,054,034) (24,054,034)

The basis for determining fair values is disclosed in Note 1.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Amex Resources Limited  |  Annual Report  |  2015 55

AMEX RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN 55 089 826 237

ANNUAL REPORT – 30 JUNE 2015 Page 56

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Capital management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base in order to maintain investor, creditor and market
confidence and to sustain future development of the business. The Board of Directors monitors the cash
position of the Group versus the exploration, development and maintenance requirements of the Group over
the following twelve month period. Where the board identifies a requirement for additional cash the Group goes
to market to raise funds accordingly.

As the Group moves through the engineering, procurement, management and construction phase of the Mba